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BhEERFEEHBERER -

FHEFRREANTE BRARNBESFEIHERSE - REARMNNERERELU T RENRBRERORBRIER -
ERFELERAN > AARLERFERPHEN - REHEN - TREERRRCARLEERFERHAE -

This product is a residential and non-residential mortgage loan.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this product but please refer to our
offer letter for the final terms of your mortgage loan.

Please read and understand the information in this KFS before you apply for this product. You will be requested to confirm
that you have read and understood the information in this KFS when submitting the application.

FIERFIBRZH Interest Rates and Interest Charges

FLFIZE LEREEABEI00E T - ERHIRAB30FAHHM)
Annualised Interest Rate For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor:
FIEEE FERE (FELNEEE)
Interest rate basis Annualised interest rate (or range of annualised interest
rates)
ERITHREEFE BEEFE+2% E -2%
Fubon Bank’s Best Lending | AERMFARIE IR - AJEEEHBSHFRER -
Rate (BLR) BLR+2% to -2%

The interest rate for the loan is not subject to a cap and thus
may subject to higher interest rate risk.

EIPRITHIE R FRRIT FBRT1ERREFEFNR+1.3% E +2.3%

FZiFE (LRRBEHRITHRBEFR+2% E -2%)
Fibon Bank's 1-month 1-month HIBOR+1.3%p.a. to +2.3%p.a.

(Capped at BLR+2% to -2%)

FITEREREFNAETREEERPREH -

The interest rate in our offer letter of your loan may change during the tenor of this loan.
FANEZREREEN - FANE D LB RIEERR -

The annualised interest rate is the basic interest rate shown as a percentage of the amount borrowed
over a year.

RERNAEZRBERNZEEGHE - HERNEZRARBFIZRR

The interest rate of this loan is calculated based on an interest rate benchmark. The major risk of this
loan is the interest rate risk.

REFWF AR BRI RERAES o

There is no Interest rate re-fixing for this loan.

FEREERNEZRHBORKWEMN A X RHMFE - BEMAATHL
https://www.fubonbank.com.hk °

Latest rate and other details of the BLR and 1-month HIBOR are published on our website:
https://www.fubonbank.com.hk.

BAEREHE  HENERKER | RARKRGT ZERBUFRNRI7%E

By L FIEE 17% p.a. on the overdue sum
Annualised Overdue / Default
Interest Rate EELREXAIRBEEEMER  RITHREBEIERFE - ZRELUTHIAXGE !

BHEREE x BHERERE 17% (UEF 365 HREEHH)  THAHEREZAHE
REHFECAL  UBRXGHFE - WARERAETRZEESHE -

If there is any late payment / late settlement of loan instalment, default interest will be imposed by
the Bank. Default interest is calculated according to the following formula: overdue instalment
amount x annualized default interest rate of 17% (calculated on a 365-day per year basis) and in
simple interest on a daily basis from the date of default to the date of full repayment of the overdue
instalment amount. No minimum payment for default interest will be applied.




=5 Repayment

ERAEE TERERDHER

Repayment Frequency This loan requires period repayment.

SHEREHE LEREBE300&8 T - ERHIR30F - BAERAN :

Periodic Repayment Amount For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor, with monthly repayment:
FZEEE Interest rate basis SHAER 2 Periodic repayment
EPBRIT LA HEERE S RBM$13,6828 B1$21,234
Fubon Bank’s BLR specified above (1R3%2024F 128318 » KITBTHEEF

£ = 5.625%)

HK$13,682 to HK$21,234 per month

section above. (Assume Fubon Bank Prime Rate = 5.625% as
at 31 Dec 2024)

ESH LM [FIERFIBSMH ] 80 e
See the "Interest Rates and Interest Charges”

EPMIT LB A ERBBITRIZERE FRBES17, 7552 88$19,717
Fubon Bank’s 1-month HIBOR specified above | ({#5%2024F 128318 » 1B B & BRITRIE

EBHLI [FIERFISSEH ] 565 - ¥ 5 = 4.57941%)
See the "Interest Rates and Interest Charges” HK$17,755 to HK$19,717 per month
section above. (Assume 1-month HIBOR =4.57941% as at 31

Dec 2024)

POV ] LEREBE300&8 T - ERHIR30F - BAERBA -

Total Repayment Amount For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor, with monthly repayment:
FIZE# Interest rate basis 4832 R &3 Total repayment
EHRIT LA HEEFRR 7BHE$4,025 354 F B #5$7,644,172
Fubon Bank’s BLR specified above HK$4,925,354 to HK$7,644,172
BSH L [FIERFIESZH | 55 -
See the "Interest Rates and Interest Charges”
section above.
E#RIT LA1E B BRBRITRIEFE 7B#$6,391,652F B % $7,098,014
Fubon Bank’s 1-month HIBOR specified HK$6,391,652 to HK$7,098,014
above
BB Lt [RIERFSSH | 55 -
See the "Interest Rates and Interest Charges”
section above.

et - BRERARENERZRERESHE  FEENTTIRRHBE BT BARFS -
Remark: To calculate the total repayment amount applicable to your case, please refer to the
revised particulars of instalments payable provided by us from time to time.




BRIt Fees and Charges

FEE - BIRIRIBERERE AR LTI E REZ0.1%(REWEES$2,000)  2H
Handling Fee Arrangement of mortgage application BARBREFPAYRINERBREEERITFO

0.1% of loan amount (min. HK$2,000) will be charged upon
application; full amount will be refunded to customers via the
designated bank account upon successful loan drawdown.

- ERRIBHEIEANE BEZMITERIRL) BIXEE$2,000
Change of mortgage plan (chargeable upon acceptance of HK$2,000 per change
loan offer)
- BUBRRIBERE B 20.5% (HE W E B $8,000)
Cancellation of mortgage application 0.5% of loan amount (minimum HK$8,000)
- E AR ARAI BIEAFEEEE$2,000
Amendment of terms HK$2,000 per request
- BREH Tenor - B £ % Repayment amount
- B3 B Paymentduedate - HEfth Others
- R EIAR
Request for each extra copy of documents
- HERIS Dfﬁf‘%ﬁ?ﬁypdated repayment schedule 17 8%$200 HK$200 per set
- BRRA R (U FEHE) Repayment history (1 year) S %$200 HK$200 per set
- IRIBEFFERE Facility letter F1778%$250 HK$250 per set
- REE Letter of guarantee F1978%$200 HK$200 per set
- #23FI7N Title deeds FEBE$10 (REYEE 1 $500) HK$10 per page (min. HK$500)
- EERERITIEFRIBEEE S8 $600
Request for bank confirmation HK$600 per set
- RRHE/EEREE =178%$2,000
Request for tenancy agreement approval/renewal consent | HK$2,000 per set
- BRUREB ABRAMZREBR BIERFEE$2,000
Change of mortgagor/guarantor/mortgage deed HK$2,000 per request

- B SRSEN 2 R RBEARERRAEERIRRSE) | BEHFBRS1,000
Change of fire insurance arrangement renewal with sum insured | HK$1,000 per request
(Applicable to change of insured Type or Sum Insured)

- NREEERITHE SEEHES1,000
(BARUEREESERERENREERRREE ) HK$1,000 per year
Fire insurance valuation fee and administration fee
(Applicable to sum insured based on reinstatement value or
current loan value)

-RECEZHBFEERZYEZNRESE SEHH$5,000
Custody of non-discharged deeds after fully paid-off mortgage | HK$5,000 per year
- REBUFE R/t 0 F 48 BIXBH$500

(WEFARE MR EZ R/ - thBRARARTREEZM) | HK$500 per transaction
Administrative fee for government rate and/or rent payment
(when the Government Rate and/or rent payment is not settled
on time, the fee is paid by the Bank on customer’s behalf)

BHERERAR SRAMBRCBER  SRARERE x BRERFAR17%EE (ASF3650 HEEH) - LHAHE A ESAHEN
W& 2EEE AL HUERRGAFE
Late Payment Fee | Fee will be charged per overdue installment. Default interest is calculated by overdue instalment amount x annualized default

and Charge interest rate of 17% (calculated on a 365-day per year basis), and in simple interest on a daily basis from the date of default to
the date of full repayment of the overdue instalment amount.
REFE -2EHMOBRFES EEFRABESHERBOERE  SEBFGWECEYE
REER Full/partial redemption $1,000
BEEE2Aa U E For early redemption/partial prepayment, HK$1,000 will be
Prepayment/ charged for each request
Early Settlement/ | 2 zig 2 293 HEFRE—F/E_F/E=FHEXHENRE  BUNE
Redemption Fee Full payment penalty RIEBERSEA3%/2%/1% 2 EIF
(BRzEERNRUZRBERERAEAE) 3%/2%11% of that prepaid amount will be charged as penalty if
(The actual penalty interest is subject to Facility Letter) you fully repay the loan on the 1st/2nd/3rd year respectively.
- B3 R EK EEFPRE—F/F_F/E=FRBDNENE - HBEE
Partial payment penalty BB ERD B2 EE3%/2%/1% Z 1K
(BRzEERNEUZBERERAEARS) 3%/2%/1% of that prepaid amount will be charged as penalty if
(The actual penalty interest is subject to Facility Letter) you partially repay the loan on the 1st/2nd/3rd year
respectively.
#ERemarks :
- RATE D B IE &R B #$100,000 - FIEUBEHRKAFTE  REERZAEHFAEETHMHRA
Minimum partial prepayment loan amount Interest is calculated by monthly basis. The interest of early
should be HK$100,000 prepayment will be charged up to the next due date

Hth#F¥E Additional Information
- BLECERARWENRTEHN AMAE -
The above fees and charges are subject to the latest announcement by the bank.
- RENZFURITIERREZETEDSFERRE  RITERARS ZFE - ERVEWEIFIS R 3658 RiETE - TERFHESE -
The interest rate set out or the prevailing market rate to be determined by the Bank from time to time, whichever is higher shall apply. Interest on the Loan
will be charged and will accrue daily on the 365-day basis regardless of leap year.
- BEFRTHBASEEEFRUBITEITRENTRAMALE  TEXTHRITE -
The Bank’s current HK dollar Best Lending Rate is set out and subject to change from time to time as its sole discretion depending on market fluctuation.




2E3 ¥l Reference Information

FII 22 5L 4 Y R sh 84 ) UTEXREMS2EZ  BERBE=F1EAEBRITRAEFEHBORMERGEENRELENELES -
Historical Changes of The chart below is provided for illustrative purposes only and shows the historical movement of the

Interest Rate Benchmark | 1-Month HIBOR and BLR interest rate benchmarks in the past 3 years.

1B B &ERITRIERSNEMERES
Historical Changes of 1-Month HIBOR Interest Rate
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BE=FAN  1MEABEBRITRAEXIFENZSNER5.49% -
The highest 1-Month HIBOR interest rate noted in the past 3 years is 5.49%.

B EA R FE S EE) 202261510 -2025F1H1H)
Historical Changes of BLR Interest Rate (1Jan 2022-1Jan 2025)
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BE=ZFA  HEENENHESHES6.25% °
The highest BLR interest rate noted in the past 3 years is 6.25%.

SEEREHE GBARG) |GUTRAERZ2Z . HRRTRBEBE=FAKRSHNEFENTHERESE )

Periodic Repayment (The following example is for illustrative purposes only and illustrates the periodic repayment amount based on the
Amoun_t highest interest rate noted in the past 3 years.)
(llustrative Example) LIEFRERBEE 3008 T - ERHIR30F - SAERABM -
For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor, with monthly repayment:
FZEEZE Interest rate basis SHIEFHEEE lllustrative periodic repayment
EPRITBE=ZFARSREEFNE 5 RBH$18,472
Fubon Bank’s highest BLR noted in the past 3 years HK$18,472 per month
EFRITRE=FAGS1EREBRITEZERFE ZRABH$17,015
Fubon Bank’s highest 1-month HIBOR noted in the past 3 years | HK$17,015 per month

MEREE (BRI UTTOlEMRSZZ BRI TREBEBE=ZFARSMNETENRERSHE )

Total Repayment Amount | (The following example is for illustrative purposes only and illustrates the total repayment amount based on the
(lllustrative Example) highest interest rate noted in the past 3 years.)

LIEFRERBHEE 3008 T - EFHIR30F - BAERABM -

For a loan amount of HK$3 million with 30-year loan tenor with monthly repayment:

FlZ=E# Interest rate basis 4B TR 2 4E lllustrative total repayment
EARTBE=FRNESREEFE B ¥#:$6,649,746

Fubon Bank'’s highest BLR noted in the past 3 years HK$6,649,746
EFRITRE=FARS 1ERBEBRITEIERFE 7B #$6,125,347

Fubon Bank’s highest 1-month HIBOR noted in the past 3 years | HK$6,125,347

BB ERN R URANERSE - M RERAEEAT B BARSURATRZE -

The Chinese version of this KFS is for reference only. The English version will prevail if there is any inconsistency between the English and Chinese versions.

BEER 7 BB EI%FHE ! To borrow or not to borrow? Borrow only if you can repay!



